
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS  
 

LOK SABHA  

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 444 

ANSWERED ON 3RD FEBRUARY, 2022 
 

PROPOSALS FOR ROAD PROJECTS FROM TAMIL NADU 

  

444. DR. VISHNU PRASAD M.K.: 

  

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

  

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
be pleased to state: 

  

(a) the number of proposals received from Tamil Nadu for road construction 

projects during each of the last three years and current year; and  

(b) the number of proposals approved by the Government along with the 

details thereof? 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)  

(a)&(b) Ministry is primarily responsible for the development and 

maintenance of National Highways in the country.  The details of National 

Highway proposals received from Government of Tamil Nadu and 

approved/sanctioned during each of the last three years and current year 

are as under: 

Year Nos. of 

proposals  received 

Nos. of 

proposals 

approved/ 

sanctioned 

Length 

of sanctioned 

proposals 

(in Km.) 

Sanctioned 

Cost  

(Rs. in Crore) 

2018-2019 24 20 147.63 862.11 

2019-2020 

  

24 24 100.71 370.21 

2020-2021 
  

38 37 229.81 1493.52 

2021-2022 

(up to 

January, 

2022) 

56 36 473.67 1592.78 

   

***** 


